- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -		
In the Matter of the Cost of Service and Rate Design Issues for Questar Gas Company))))	DOCKET NO. 10-057-12 NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCES

ISSUED: February 9, 2011

By The Commission:

Notice is hereby given that the following series of **Technical Conferences** will be held in the above-entitled matter in order to continue the discussions related to cost of service, cost allocation and rate design issues identified by the parties in this Docket:

- Wednesday, February 23, 2011, 1:30 3:30 p.m., Room 401 Heber M. Wells Bldg.
- Thursday, March 10, 2011, 9:00 11:00 a.m., Room 401 Heber M. Wells Bldg.
- Wednesday, March 23, 2011, 9:00 11:00 a.m., Room 401 Heber M. Wells Bldg.

The Heber M. Wells Building is located at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

The purpose of these conferences will be to continue to review and discuss issues associated with cost of service and rate design associated with Questar Gas Company's ("Company"), including its peak day factor study, cost-of-service model, and modifications to its distribution plant factor study. The cost-of-service model is being revised to include information for the examination of possible methods for dividing the General Service-1 ("GS-1") Class.

Other topics for discussion during these conferences as identified by the Parties include allocation of peak-day costs to interruptible customers, the appropriate basis for measuring system peak-day costs, rate design, means of encouraging energy conservation and efficiency, allocation factors for administrative and general costs, cost of service for the natural gas vehicle

DOCKET NO. 10-057-12

-2-

rate class, contributions in aid of construction, and evaluation of the eligibility requirements for the FT-1 rate schedule. The sequence of discussion topics will be determined at the conferences. The issues identified by the parties for discussion under this docket can be found at the following link: http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/gas/gasindx/1005712indx.html

Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Public Service Commission two days in advance at (801) 530-6716 or 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Individuals participating by telephone should call the Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the beginning of the conference to ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the Conference.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 9th day of February, 2011.

/s/ Julie Orchard
Commission Secretary